ORDINANCE 2014-05

AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BARNEGAT, COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, TO ESTABLISH ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN STANDARDS FOR CONSTRUCTION WITHIN THE HISTORIC DISTRICT

Be it Ordained by the Barnegat Township Committee that the attached Design Standards for the Historic District and Transition Area Overlay is hereby approved and shall be added to the Land Use Code Book under Article IV, Chapter 55-93

NOTICE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the foregoing ordinance was introduced and passed by the Township Committee on first reading at a meeting of the Township Committee of the Township of Barnegat held on the 18th day of February, 2014, and will be considered for second reading and final passage at a regular meeting of the Township Committee to be held on the 7th day of April, 2014 at 6:30 p.m., at the Municipal Building located at 900 West Bay Avenue, Barnegat, New Jersey, at which time and place any persons desiring to be heard upon the same will be given the opportunity to be so heard.

SHARON L. AUER Township Clerk, Township of Barnegat

CERTIFICATION

I, SHARON L. AUER, Acting Township Clerk of the Township of Barnegat, do hereby certify that the foregoing ordinance was duly adopted on second reading by the Township Committee of Barnegat Township at a meeting held on the _____ day of _____, 2014.

SHARON L. AUER Township Clerk, Township of Barnegat